
Position: Name: Phone: Alternate Phone: E-Mail:
Emergency Manager Tom Walmsley 505-468-1309 505-977-5212 twalmsley@bernco.gov

Grant Manager Paul Herrera 505-917-4643 pherrera@bernco.gov
Emergency Management Specialist Kenneth Martinez  505-382-4640 kfmartinez@bernco.gov

Emergency Management Specialist Adam Murphy 505-468-1308 505-252-3640 amurphy@bernco.gov
Emergency Manager Dusty Choate 505553-0662 dusty.choate@catroncountynm.gov

Emergency Manager Karen Sanders 575-624-6740 k.sanders@roswell-nm.gov
Emergency Management Specialist Hayley McFadin 575-637-6278 ext. 1278 h.mcfadin@roswell-nm.gov

Emergency Manager/Fire Marshal Dustin Middleton 505-285-2558 505-285-7944 dmiddleton@co.cibola.nm.us
Emergency Management Coordinator Tomasita "Tomi" DeSoto 505-287-6970 505-285-7052 Tomi.desoto@co.cibola.nm.us

Emergency Manager Thomas Vigil 575-445-7050 575-707-3579 tvigil@co.colfax.nm.us

 Emergency Manager Ruthann Kelly 575-763-9487 5765-693-6670 rkelly@cityofclovis.org

Emergency Manager Pasha Vinson 575-355-2405 575-512-5379 pashavinson@plateautel.net
Linda Boyd 575-355-2405 575-799-8247 dbcrecc@plateautel.net

Emergency Manager Stephen Lopez 575-647-7900 575-496-8282 StephenL@donaanacounty.org
Deputy Emergency Manager Amanda Bowen 575-647-7900 575-520-4331 AmandaB@donaanacounty.org

Emergency Manager Coordinator Joy Chavez 575-647-7900 575-728-4360 JoyC@donaanacounty.org

Emergency Management Coordinator Teresa Gonzalez 575-647-7900 575-652-9715 teresag@donaanacounty.org

Emergency Manager Jennifer Armendariz 575-628-5454 575-988-3166 jarmendariz@eddyoem.com

Emergency Manager Scot Fuller 575-956-5426 575-574-0065 sfuller@grantcountynm.gov

Emergency Manager Ben Rael 575-472-3306 575-512-6134 brael@guadco.us

Emergency Manager Victoria Villarreal 575-512-6319 v.villarreal@hardingcounty.org

Emergency Manager Tyler Plumb 575-542-8827 575-534-5113 tyler.plumb@hidalgocounty.org

Emergency Manager Lorenzo Velasquez 575-391-2961 575-605-6561 lvelasquez@leacounty.net

Emergency Services Director Arron Griewahn 575-336-8601 575-937-2824 agriewahn@lincolncountynm.gov
Emergency Services Coordinator Brian Samson 575-336-8602 575-740-0894 bsamson@lincolncountynm.gov

Emergency Manager Beverly Simpson 505-662-8283 505-709-8632 beverley.simpson@lacnm.us
Deputy Emergency Manager Cody Ulrich 505-709-0436 cody.ulrich@lacnm.us

Emergency Manager Phillip Rodriguez 575-543-6569 575-544-7457 emergency_management@lunacountynm.us

Emergency Manager Adam Berry 505-488-3986 adam.berry@co.mckinley.nm.us
Emergency Management Coordinator Doug Watchman 505-488-3981 douglas.watchman@co.mckinley.nm.us

Emergency Manager Gene Pino 505-429-1921 epino@countyofmora.com
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Guadalupe County

Grant County

County Jurisdiction County Emergency Management

Bernallio County 

Catron County

Chaves County

Cibola County

Colfax County

Curry County

De Baca County

Doña Ana

Eddy County

Harding County

Hidalgo County

Lea County

Lincoln County

Los Alamos County

Luna County

McKinley County

Mora County
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Emergency Services Director Matthew Clark 575-439-2612 mclark@co.otero.nm.us

 Emergency Manager Bill Kardokus 575-461-8535 575-403-5286 bill.kardokus@quaycountynm.gov

Emergency Manager Jovan Trujillo 505-929-5985 505-901-8989 jovan.trujillo@rio-arriba.org

Emergency Manager Johnny Montiel 575-607-5700 575-607-5700 jmontiel@rooseveltcounty.com

Emergency Manager Dan H. Heerding 505-934-3222 dheerding@sandovalcountynm.gov
Emergency Management Planner Elise MacGillivray 505-331-3653 emacgillivray@sandovalcountynm.gov

Emergency Manager Mike Mestas 505-320-8656 Mmestas@sjcounty.net
Emergency Management Coordinator Dawn Knuppel 505-419-3669 Cknuppel@sjcounty.net

San Miguel County Emergency Manager Dennis J. Esquibel 505-425-6190 505-429-6805 desquibel@co.sanmiguel.nm.us
Acting Emergency Manager Chief Jacob Black 505-670-0974 jblack@santafecountynm.gov

Emergency Management Specialist Ignacio Dominguez 505-992-3074 505-231-1641 idominguez@santafecountynm.gov

Emergency Manager Ryan Williams 575-740-7213 rwilliams@sierraco.org
Emergency Management Coordinator Travis Atwell 575-740-7704 tatwell@sierraco.org

Emergency Manager Gail Rogers-Tripp 575-835-2029 x 1200 505-716-2333 grogers@co.socorro.nm.us
Emergency Management Coordinator Jerry Wheeler 575-835-2029 575-835-8119 jwheeler@co.socorro.nm.us

Emergency Manager Bobby Lucero 575-737-6459 bobby.lucero@taoscountynm.gov
Emergency Management Coordinator Mark Ortega 575-737-6454 mark.ortega@taoscountynm.gov

Emergency Manager Samantha O'Dell 505-297-9981 sodell@tcnm.us
Emergency Management Specialist Julie Gravel-Pickering 505-441-8082 jgravel-pickering@tcnm.us

Emergency Manager Kris Lawrence 575-207-5454 575-207-5454 emergencymgr@unionnm.us

Emergency Manager Sarah Gillan 505-264-6240 sarah.gillen@co.valencia.nm.us

Position: Name: Phone: Alternate Phone: E-Mail:

Fire Chief / Acting Emergency Manager Jerry Ramirez 575-439-4298 575-439-8418 j.ramirez@ci.alamogordo.nm.us

Emergency Management Director Michael Riley 505-244-8600 505-933-1600 michaelriley@cabq.gov
Emergency Operations Coordinator Michael Archuleta 505-244-8651 505-206-4959 mlarchuleta@cabq.gov

Emergency Planning Coordinator John Miller 505-244-8654 505-269-0576 johnmiller@cabq.gov
Emergency Management Specialist Elizabeth Snyder 505-244-8652 esnyder@cabq.gov
Training and Exercise Coordinator Stephen Kuhns 505-244-8653 skuhns@cabq.gov

Fire Chief / Acting Emergency Manager Aaron Teague Britnell 505-250-3044 575-377-3347 abrittnell@angelfirenm.gov

Belen, City of See County EM
Emergency Manager Erich Wuersching 575-682-3473 575-430-3473 ccvfd@nmex.com

Emergency Management Assistant Vacant
Emergency Management Director Ruthann Kelly 575-763-9487 rkelly@cityofclovis.org

Emergency Manager Tanya Lattin 505-702-4182 tlattin@corrales-nm.org

Emergency Manager Aaron Sera 575-546-8848 asera@cityofdeming.org

Rio Arriba     County

Otero County

Quay County

Roosevelt     County

Sandoval County

San Juan County

Santa Fe County

Sierra County

Socorro County

Taos County

Torrance County

Union County

Valencia County

Local Jurisdiction Municipal/Village Emergency Management

Alomogordo, City of

Albuquerque, City of

Angel Fire, Village of

Cloudcroft, Village of

Clovis, City of

Corrales, Village of

Deming, City of
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Emergency Management/General 
Services/Projects Director

Jeff Sargent 505-692-3307 JLSargent@espanolanm.gov

See County EM

Emergency Manager Jon Pairett 505-417-1667 jpairett@gallupnm.gov

See County EM

Emergency Manager Jason Gonzales 505-991-6229 Gonzalesj@loslunasnm.gov

Emergency Manager Jeff Phillips 505-385-9992 505-385-9992 jphillips@losranchosnm.gov

See County EM

See County EM

Emergency Manager M. Antoinette Brezovsky 575-359-4811 575-760-4350 mbrezovsky@portalesnm.gov

Emergency Manager Rosalie Martinez 505-891-5856 505-263-6955 romartinez@rrnm.gov
Special Projects Coordinator Nadine Molinari 505-705-0178 nmolinari@rrnm.gov

Emergency Manager Karen Sanders 575-624-6740  575-910-5033 k.sanders@roswell-nm.gov
Emergency Management Specialist Hayley McFadin 575-637-6278 ext. 1278 h.mcfadin@roswell-nm.gov

Emergency Manager Eric Queller 575-973-8963 ericqueller@ruidoso-nm.gov

Director of Emergency Management Brian Williams 505-469-1484 bgwilliams@santafenm.gov
Emergency Management Specialist Kyle Morgan 505-629-2539 klmorgan@santafenm.gov

Emergency Manager Justin Rodgers  575-781-0810 jrodgers@srnm.org

Acting Emergency Manager Milo Lambert 575-590-0339 mlambert@silvercitynm.gov

Emergency Manager Mitch Miller 575-647-7928 rmiller@taosgov.com

Police Chief / Acting EM Luis Tavizon 575-894-1204 575-740-2559 TorCPD@torcnm.org

Tracy Mackey 575-461-4400 firechief@cityoftucumcari.com

Pisition: Name: Phone: Alternate Phone: E-Mail:
Emergency Manager Timathia Louis 505-552-5179 505-274-3679 trlouis@poamail.org

Health Department Director Antoinette Bird 505-239-2981 antoinette.bird@cochiti.org

Emergency Manager Lester Gary 505-228-0938 lester.gary@isletapueblo.com

Director Emergency Management David Ryan 575-834-7628 505-401-5437 Dave.Ryan@jemezpueblo.us

Portales, City of

Farmington, City of

Espanola, City of

Santa Fe, City of

Gallup, City of

Las Cruces, City of

Los Lunas, Village of

Los Ranchos, Village of

Mesilla, Town of

Milan, Village

Rio Rancho, City of

Roswell, City of

Ruidoso, Village Of

Isleta Pueblo

Santa Rosa, City of

Silver City, Town

Taos, Town of

T or C, City of

Tucumcari, City of

Local Jurisdiction Pueblo / Tribal Covernment Emergency Managers 

Acoma Pueblo

Cochiti Pueblo

Fort Sill Apache Tribe

Jemez Pueblo
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Emergency Manager Chris Holyfield 575-759-4286 575-419-0012 cholyfield@jan-riskmgmt.com
Deputy Emergency Manager Lt. Joey Garcia 575-419-0031 rogue52tango@gmail.com

Emergency Manager John Garcia 505-290-4247 jgarcia@pol-nsn.gov

Emergency Manager Thomas Paz 575-808-2128 thomas.lapaz@mescalerodrmp.org

Emergency Manager Victoria Atencio 505-423-3388 vatencio@nambepueblo.org

Emergency Manager Rory Atcitty 928-637-3133 rjatcitty@navajo-nsn.gov

Emergency Manager Leonard Montoya 505-927-3660 505-927-3660 leonard.montoya@ohkay.org

Emergency Manager Gwen Simbolo 575-587-2519 tribalsecretary@picurisepueblo.org

Sargent Nathan Burton 505-918-0738 505-660-7270 nbarton@pojoaque.org

Emergency Manager Pinu'u Stout 505-771-6628 pstout@sfpueblo.com

Emergency Manager John Gonzales j.gonzales@sanipueblo.org

Emergency Manager Clarice Sanchez 505-771-7979 casanchez@sandiapueblo.nsn.us

Director - Emergency Manager Loren de Azevedo 505-771-6397 505-977-4315 loren.deazevedo@santaana-nsn.gov
EM Specialist Jerry Lazzari jerry.lazzari@santaana-nsa.gov

Emergency Manager James Baca 505-692-6331 505-901-3069 jfbaca@santaclarapueblo.org
Fire Chief Mel Tafoya 505-929-0729 mrtafoya@santaclarapueblo.org

Emergency Manager Mario Garcia 505-490-1585 505-490-1585 mgarcia@kewa-nsn.us

Emergency Management Coord Josue (Josh) Garcia 1-915-859-7913 EXT7716 1-915-471-1431 jgarcia@ydsp-nsn.gov
Emergency Management Planner Al Talavera 1-915-859-7913 EXT7757 1-915-478-0452 atalavera@ydsp-nsn.gov

San Idelfonso Pueblo

Jemez Pueblo

Jicarilla Apache Nation

Laguna Pueblo

Mascalero Apache 
Nation

Nambe Pueblo

Navajo Nation

To'Hajiilee Navajo 
Chapter 

Ohkay Owingeh Pueblo

Picuris Pueblo

Pojoaque Pueblo

San Felipe Pueblo

Ysleta Del Sur

Sandia Pueblo

Santa Ana Pueblo

Santa Clara Pueblo

Santo Domingo Pueblo

Taos Pueblo

Tesuque Pueblo
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Assistant Tribal 
Administrator/Designated Emergency 

Manager
Glenn Tortalita 505-249-2605 505-249-2605 gtortalita@ziapueblo.org

EOC Coordinator Bobbie Gachupin 505-337-2144 505-553-3290 bgachupin@ziapueblo.org

Emergency Manager Helena Mahkee 505-782-7114 helena.mahkee@ashiwi.org

Zia Pueblo

Zuni Pueblo
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